Page 1
1
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3
KVK-TECH, INC.,
Petitioner,
Case IPR 2018-00290
v. Patent 8,846,100 B2
SHIRE PLC,
Patent Owner.
KVK-TECH, INC.,
10 Petitioner,
Case IPR 2018-00293
11 v. Patent 9,173,857
12 SHIRE PLC,
13 Patent Owner.
14
15 DEPOSITION OF JAMES T. MCCRACKEN,
16 M.D., the Witness herein, taken by Patent
17 Owner, at the offices of Lucas & Mercanti,
18 LLP, 30 Broad Street, New York, New York,
19 on Wednesday, February 27, 2019, at 9:39
20 a.m., before Debra Stevens, a Certified
21 Realtime and Registered Professional
22 Reporter and Notary Public within and for
23 the State of New York.
24 SHIRE EX. 2082
KVK v. SHIRE
25 IPR2018-00293

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 2

A P PEARANZCE S
LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Attorneys for Petitioner
30 Broad Street
New York, New York
BY: DAVID J. GALLUZZO, ESQ.
djg@lmiplaw.com

STEVEN D. ROTH, ESQ.

sroth@lmiplaw.com

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Attorneys for Patent Owner
875 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
BY: JOSEPH R. ROBINSON, ESQ.

joseph.robinson@troutman.com

TANYA LEAVY, Ph.D., Patent Agent
tanya.leavy@troutman.com

ALSO PRESENT:

Thomas Divine, Videographer
* *x  *

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

EXAMINATTIONS

McCracken, M.D.

Robinson

Galluzzo

Robinson

1
2
3
Witness
4
James T.
5
By Mr.
6
By Mr.
7
By Mr.
8
9
10
McCracken
11 Exhibits
12 Exhibit 600
13
14 Exhibit 601
15
16 Exhibit 602
17
Exhibit 603
18
19
Exhibit 604
20
21
22 Exhibit 605
23
24
25

E X HIDBTIT S

Description

U.S. Patent
Publication
20040059002, Couch
Corrected Declaration
of James McCracken,
M.D.

Brauer 1996, "Acute
Tolerance" article

McCracken 2003,
"Analog Classroom
Assessment. ."

Spencer Chapter 35 in
"Current Diagnosis
and Treatment
Psychiatry"
Kratochvil article,
ADHD Treatment and
Outcome

(Continued)

Page 3

Page

209

220

Page
38

47

53

60

69

73

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

N R

3 McCracken

Exhibits

Exhibit

8 Exhibit

Exhibit
10

11

12

13
Exhibit
14

15

16
Exhibit
17

18
Exhibit
19
Exhibit
20

21
Exhibit
22
23
24
25

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

E X HTIBTIT S
Description

McGough article,
"Pharmacokinetics of
SLI381 Adderall XR,
an Extended-Release
Formulation of
Adderall”

Label for Adderall XR
capsules

Swanson article,
"Acute tolerance to
methylphenidate in
the treatment of
attention deficit
hyperactivity
disorder in children"

James, "Double-Blind,
Placebo-Controlled
Study of Single-Dose
Amphetamine
Formulations in ADHD"

2005 edition of the
Physicians' Desk
Reference

Dexedrine label
Blow-ups of 2005
Physicians' Desk

Reference

American Academy of
Pediatrics paper

Page 4

Page

120

135

144

156

157

158

175

175

(Continued)

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

McCracken

Exhibits

Exhibit 614

Exhibit 615
Exhibit 616

E X HIBTIT S

Description

Swanson 2009,
"Psychopharmacology:
Concepts and opinions
about the use of
stimulant
medications"

Patent 8,846,100 B2
Patent 6,605,300

Page 5

Page

184

188
201

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




