```
Page 1
1
2
    UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
    BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3
4
    KVK-TECH, INC.,
5
             Petitioner,
                         Case IPR 2018-00290
                         Patent 8,846,100 B2
6
         v.
7
    SHIRE PLC,
8
             Patent Owner.
9
    KVK-TECH, INC.,
10
             Petitioner,
                         Case IPR 2018-00293
11
                         Patent 9,173,857
         v.
12
    SHIRE PLC,
13
             Patent Owner.
14
15
             DEPOSITION OF JAMES T. MCCRACKEN,
16
    M.D., the Witness herein, taken by Patent
17
    Owner, at the offices of Lucas & Mercanti,
18
    LLP, 30 Broad Street, New York, New York,
19
    on Wednesday, February 27, 2019, at 9:39
20
    a.m., before Debra Stevens, a Certified
21
    Realtime and Registered Professional
22
    Reporter and Notary Public within and for
23
    the State of New York.
24
                                              SHIRE EX. 2082
                                              KVK v. SHIRE
25
                                              IPR2018-00293
```



```
Page 2
1
2
    APPEARANCES:
3
    LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
             Attorneys for Petitioner
4
    30 Broad Street
    New York, New York
5
       BY: DAVID J. GALLUZZO, ESQ.
             djg@lmiplaw.com
6
             STEVEN D. ROTH, ESQ.
7
             sroth@lmiplaw.com
8
9
    TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
10
             Attorneys for Patent Owner
    875 Third Avenue
11
    New York, New York 10022
       BY: JOSEPH R. ROBINSON, ESQ.
12
             joseph.robinson@troutman.com
13
             TANYA LEAVY, Ph.D., Patent Agent
14
             tanya.leavy@troutman.com
15
    ALSO PRESENT:
16
17
             Thomas Divine, Videographer
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



		Page 3
1		
2	EXAMINATIONS	
3		
	Witness	Page
4		
	James T. McCracken, M.D.	
5		
	By Mr. Robinson	8
6	_	
	By Mr. Galluzzo	209
7		
•	By Mr. Robinson	220
8	by mr. Nobimson	220
9		
9	EXHIBITS	
10	EARIBIIS	
10	Wa Gua a la a u	
	McCracken	_
11	Exhibits Description	Page
12	Exhibit 600 U.S. Patent	38
	Publication	
13	20040059002, Couch	
14	Exhibit 601 Corrected Declaration	47
	of James McCracken,	
15	M.D.	
16	Exhibit 602 Brauer 1996, "Acute	5 3
	Tolerance" article	
17		
	Exhibit 603 McCracken 2003,	60
18	"Analog Classroom	
	Assessment"	
19		
	Exhibit 604 Spencer Chapter 35 in	6 9
20	"Current Diagnosis	
_ •	and Treatment	
21	Psychiatry"	
22	Exhibit 605 Kratochvil article,	73
~ ~	ADHD Treatment and	, 5
2 2		
23	Outcome	
24		
25	(Continue	a)



			Page 4
1			
2		EXHIBITS	
3	McCracken		
	Exhibits	Description	Page
4			
	Exhibit 606	,	120
5		"Pharmacokinetics of	
		SLI381 Adderall XR,	
6		an Extended-Release	
_		Formulation of	
7		Adderall"	4.0-
8	Exhibit 607		135
9		capsules	
9	Exhibit 608	Swanson article,	144
10	EXHIBIC 000	"Acute tolerance to	144
10		methylphenidate in	
11		the treatment of	
		attention deficit	
12		hyperactivity	
		disorder in children"	
13			
	Exhibit 609	James, "Double-Blind,	156
14		Placebo-Controlled	
		Study of Single-Dose	
15		Amphetamine	
		Formulations in ADHD"	
16			
	Exhibit 610	2005 edition of the	157
17		Physicians' Desk	
1.0		Reference	
18	B-1:1:4 C11	B	1 5 0
19	Exhibit 611	Dexedrine label	158
19	Exhibit 612	Blow-ups of 2005	175
20	EXHIDIC 612	Physicians' Desk	175
20		Reference	
21			
	Exhibit 613	American Academy of	175
22		Pediatrics paper	-
23			
24			
25		(Continue	d)



			Page 5
1			
2		EXHIBITS	
3	McCracken		
	Exhibits	Description	Page
4			
	Exhibit 614	Swanson 2009,	184
5		"Psychopharmacology:	
		Concepts and opinions	
6		about the use of	
		stimulant	
7		medications"	
8	Exhibit 615	Patent 8,846,100 B2	188
9	Exhibit 616	Patent 6,605,300	201
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

